
FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND FLOCK GROUP, INC. 

This First Amendment to Master Services Agreement ("First Amendment") is made on August 5, 2025, between the 
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California, ("County"), and FLOCK GROUP, INC. 
("Contractor"). 

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated October 2, 2023 ("the Contract") in which Contractor agreed to
provide license plate readers in the Homeacres neighborhood of Solano County. 

B. The Contract included a 24-month initial term and the option to extend the initial term for an additional 24-
month renewal term upon written notice of renewal. 

C. The parties now desire to exercise the option to extend the term by an additional 24-months and to increase
the budget by $138,000 to continue the use and support of the license plate readers in the Homeacres 
neighborhood. 

D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement

A. Term of Contract. The term of the Contract is amended to begin October 2, 2023 and end October 1, 2027.

B. Budget. County shall pay Contractor no more than $69,000 per year during the additional 24-month
renewal term, for a total not to exceed $138,000.

3. Effectiveness of Contract

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other tenns and conditions specified in the Contract remain in
full force and effect. 

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political 
subdivision of the State of Califomia 

By: _________ _
Bill Emlen 
County Administrator 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

By:� 
Carrie Blacklock, 
Assistant County Counsel 

First Amendment to Contract between County and FLOCK SAJ'ETY. 

FLOCK GROUP, INC. 

Mark.Sn1ithBy: M••• Smoth 1Jull8. 202S 18:55 PDT) 

Mark Smith 
General Counsel 

Page I of I 


